

# BINGHAM UNIVERSITY, KARU NASARAWA STATE, NIGERIA.

#### SCHOOL OF POSTGRADUATE STUDIES

## BINGHAM UNIVERSITY POSTGRADUATE SCHOOL ADMISSION (2018/2019) SESSION

Applications are invited from suitably qualified candidates for admission into the University's Postgraduate programmes.

Bingham University's curricular are of very high academic standards and entrepreneurial in nature to prepare our graduates for a self-reliant and God fearing life in a developing economy. In line with its mission of providing quality and functional education, the Postgraduate programmes are designed to be practically relevant to the country's needs and challenges.

#### **SALES OF APPLICATION FORMS**

Application forms are on sale from **Monday 10th September 2018** for the following Postgraduate programmes:

## A. FACULTY OF HUMANITIES, SOCIAL & MANAGEMENT SCIENCES

#### **Department of Accounting**

Post Graduate Diploma in Accounting and Finance - PGDAF Masters in Accounting& Finance - M.Sc Accounting & Finance

#### **Department of Business Administration**

Post Graduate Diploma in Management – PGDM Masters in Human Resource Management -M.Sc HRM Masters in Business Administration (MBA)

#### B. FACULTY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

### **Department of Biochemistry**

Biochemistry - M.Sc

#### METHOD OF APPLICATION

Application forms are available online subject to the payment of a non-refundable fee for the programme of interest as follows:

MBA (Masters in Business Administration)	₩20,500
M.Sc (Masters of Science)	₩20,500
Postgraduate Diploma (PGD)	₩15,500

#### Mode of Payment:

Purchase of application forms can be made by paying the application fees into:

S/N	BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER	ACCOUNT NAME
1.	Zenith Bank	1130081699	Bingham University

Upon payment, a special PIN would be issued to the applicant by Zenith Bank (Any Branch of Zenith Bank) or the Bursary Department, Bingham University in order to proceed with the application.

Visit the University's website: <a href="www.binghamuni.edu.ng/pgadmission">www.binghamuni.edu.ng/pgadmission</a> to apply. (Forms are also available at the Bursary Department, Bingham University).

For any problems encountered before or during registration, call or send SMS to 07038136694, 08033205002, 08036087049,or e-mail us at: <a href="mailto:pgadmission@binghamuni.edu.ng">pgadmission@binghamuni.edu.ng</a> or <a href="mailto:registrar@binghamuni.edu.ng">registrar@binghamuni.edu.ng</a> with the following details; Teller Number, First name, Last name, Amount, your phone number, and details of the problem(s) encountered.

#### **GENERAL REQUIREMENTS**

The Departmental requirements are already available on the University Website. Prospective candidates must however satisfy the general regulations governing Postgraduate admissions at Bingham University, as follows:

- i. Must have completed their National Youth Service Corps (NYSC) programme, or possess certificate of Exemption in lieu;
- ii. Must submit three (3) Referees' reports, attesting to the intellectual capacity, aptitude, and independent research skills of the candidate;
- iii. Must appropriately submit their academic transcripts;
- iv. Must participate in the screening exercise of the Postgraduate School of Bingham University.

#### SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION FORMS

Completed application forms should be submitted online and a print-out copy submitted to the Secretary, School of Postgraduate Studies, Bingham University, not later than **Friday 12<sup>th</sup> October**, **2018**. All candidates are expected to download, complete and submit alongside other relevant documents.

#### **CLOSING DATE**

Closing date for submission of applications to be considered for admission is Friday 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.

Bingham University admits postgraduate students in **September** and **January**.

Signed Secretary, School of Postgraduate Studies